502981479 09/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3028078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY	09/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2189	
Internal Address:	CORP. URC SW359	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77252-2189	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8286715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)431-4664

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-624-9191

Email: urc-mail-formalities@exxonmobil.com

Correspondent Name: EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2189
Address Line 2: CORP. URC SW359

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77252-2189

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010EM057	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK F JAMES	
SIGNATURE:	/Rick F. James/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010EM057-US-20140916-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502981479 REEL: 033767 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the following patent and pending applications:

Family: Asset 2010EM057

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
United States 8286715	October 16, 2012	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices
United States 8590627	November 26, 2013	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices

Application No.	Application Date	Title
Australia 2010346524	February 22, 2010	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices
Australia 2011217814	February 22, 2011	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices
Canada 2790663	February 22, 2010	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices
Canada 2790701	February 22, 2011	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices
China 201080066261.3	February 22, 2010	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices
China 201180019555.5	February 22, 2011	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices
European 10846262.3	February 22, 2010	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices
European 11745420.7	February 22, 2011	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices
Russia 2012138282	February 22, 2010	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices
Russia 2012138283	February 22, 2011	Coated Sleeved Oil and Gas Well Production Devices

ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company

Jessica R. Nacheman

Assistant Secretary

Date: September 9, 2014

Witness: Diane M. Kaczka

PATENT REEL: 033767 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 09/18/2014